Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
Memosens pH/ORP sensors
pH and ORP measurement
Supplement to: BA01572C, BA01109C
Safety instructions for electrical equipment in explosion-
hazardous areas
EAC Ex 0Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga X

Identification The nameplate provides you with the following information on your device:
• Manufacturer identification
• Order code
• Extended order code
• Serial number
• Safety information and warnings
• Ex labeling on hazardous area versions
• Certificate information
‣ Compare the information on the nameplate with the order.
Type code
Sensor Ex marking
CPS11D-7***K 0Ex ia IIC T6 Ga X;
0Ex ia IIC T4 Ga X;
0Ex ia IIC T3 Ga XCPS12D-7***K
CPS16D-7***K
CPS71D-7***K
CPS72D-7***K
CPS76D-7***K
CPS41D-7****K
CPS42D-7****K
CPS441D-7***K
CPS471D-7**K
CPS91D-7***K 0Ex ia IIC T6 Ga X;
0Ex ia IIC T4 Ga X
CPS92D-7***K
CPS96D-7***K
CPS491D-7**K
Certificates and approvals
Ex approval
The product has been certified in accordance with Directive TR CU 012/2011 valid within the
Eurasian Economic Area (EAEU). The EAC conformity mark has been affixed to the product.